
Energy § Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

of new mexico, inc. 

Attention: Dick Stamets 

Re: Request For Irregular Location 

Dear Sirs: 

Terra of New Mexico, Inc. respectfully requests the permission of 
the Oil Conservation Division to d r i l l the Riley State #1 as an irreg u l a r 
location. The well w i l l be located 242 feet from theJVest__line and 650 
feet from thg—South l i n e i n Section_25, TIPS, R19E, Lincoln County, New 
Mexico. Terra i s forced to request t h i s irregular location due to the 
topographic features which you w i l l note on the enclosed map. 

Also, we have enclosed a map showing the lease holders of the four 
o f f s e t t i n g locations. A copy of t h i s l e t t e r has been sent to Mrs. Estelle 
H. Yates and the United States Geological Survey to allow them the oppor­
t u n i t y to voice any objections. I t i s Terra's understanding that the 20 
day waiting period w i l l begin upon your receipt of t h i s l e t t e r . 

I f you have any questions regarding t h i s request, please feel 
free to contact Terra's Denver o f f i c e at 303-750-5850. Thank you i n 
advance fo r your cooperation and assistance i n t h i s matter. 

LA/dsb 

Enc. 

cc. Estelle H. Yates 
United States Geological Survey 

8000 e. girard • suite 302 • denver, Colorado 80231 • (303)750-5531 

Sincerely, 

TERRA OF NEW MEXICO, INC. 

Lori Allen 
Vice President of Finance 
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of new mexico, inc. 

March 25, 1981 

Energy $ Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Dick Stamets 

Re: Application for NSL on Riley State #1 

Dear Sirs: 

Terra has applied for a non-standard location permit for the Riley 
State #1, located 242 feet from the West l i n e and 650 feet from the South 
l i n e i n Section 25, T10S, R19E, Lincoln County, New Mexico. Terra has 
sent n o t i f i c a t i o n of t h i s request to the offset location owners, Estelle 
H. Yates and the United States Geological Survey. Enclosed are copies 
of the c e r t i f i e d mail v e r i f i c a t i o n cards which were returned to Terra. 
Please cause these copies to be attached to the request for an NSL which 
was previously submitted to your o f f i c e . 

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance i n t h i s matter. 

Sincerely, 

TERRA OF NEW MEXICO, INC. 

Lori Allen 
Vice President of Finance 

LA/dsb 

Enc. 

8000 e. girard • suite 302 • denver, Colorado 80231 • (303)750-5531 



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

SCIMDEn INSTRUCTIONS 
Print your name, oddran, and ZIP Cods in tha tpaco bolow. 

• Comploto itornt 1, 2, ond 3 on thi raverta. 
• Attach to front of article If tpaca permit*, 

otherwiso affix to back of article. 
• Endorse article "Return Receipt floqueftad" 

adjacent to number. 

RETURN 
TO 

PENALTY TOH PRIVATE 
U8C TO AVOID I'AYMTNT 

OF POSTAGE, 1300 

186; 

TERRA OF NEW MEXICO, INC. 

ULS.MAIL 
BSatU-Uitim 

(Namo of Sender) 

8000 East Girard , Suite 304 
(Street or P.O. Box) 

Denver, Colorado 80231 
(City, State, and ZIP Code) 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS , 
Print your nama, addron, and ZIP Coda in tha jpodb belotyAft 

• Complete itams 1,2, and 3 on tha rave 
• Attach to front of articla if tpaca perm 

otherwise affix to back of article. 
• Endorta article "Return Receipt Requested 

adjacent to number. 

PENALTY-TOfi 
USE TO AVOW: 

OF EOS*AS 

RETURN 
TO 

TERRA OF NEW MEXICO. TNG, 
(Name of Sender) 

8000 East Girard. Suite 304 
(Street or P.O. Box) 

Denver, Colorado 80231 
(City, State, and ZLP Code) 
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IPs 
of new mexico, inc. 

March 11, 1981 

Energy and Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Sirs: 
Terra of New Mexico, Inc. respectfully requests the permission 

of the Oil Conservation Division to d r i l l the RjJLey State #1 as an i r r e ­
gular location. The well w i l l be located 242 feet from the West l i n e 
and 650 feet from the South l i n e i n Section 25, T10S, R19E, J^incj^n__ 
County, New Mexico. Terra is forced to request t h i s irregular location 
due to the topographic features which you w i l l note on the enclosed 
map. 

Also, we have enclosed ajnap showing the leaseholders of the four 
o f f s e t t i n g locations. Terra has contacted Mrs. Yates regarding a waiver 
for i r r e g u l a r location. We have been informed that Mrs. Yates has not 
received confirmation from the Bureau of Land Management on the approval 
of the Federal Oil and Gas Lease. Yates has indicated that they w i l l 
sign the waiver upon n o t i f i c a t i o n of approval and submit the waiver to 
Mr. Gressett, Terra understands that, due to Yates' i n a b i l i t y to sign 
the waiver, we w i l l be forced to wait twenty days before approval. Please 
inform our o f f i c e of the expected date of approval assuming no objections 
are f i l e d to the irreg u l a r location. 

I f you should have any questions regarding t h i s request, please 
feel free to contact Terra's Denver o f f i c e at 303-750-5850. Thank you 
in advance for your cooperation and assistance i n t h i s matter. 

Sincerely, 

TERRA OF NEW MEXICO, INC. 

Lori Allen 
Vice President of Finance 

LA/dsb 

8000 e. girard • suite 302 • denver, Colorado 80231 • (303) 750-5531 


